ENROLLED BILL

House Bill No. 154

(By Mr. Smith (of evint))

Passed February 26, 1931

In Effect Ninety days from Passage

Originated in the.....

ENROLLED BILL

(H. B. No. 154)

[Passed February 26, 1931; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and re-enact section six of article three of chapter sixty-two of the revised code of West Virginia.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section six of article three, chapter sixty-two of the revised code of West Virginia relating to custody of juries; expenses, and conversation with juries, be and it is hereby amended and re-enacted so as to read as follows:

Section 6. After a jury in a case of felony is impaneled and 2 sworn, they shall be kept together and furnished with suitable 3 board and lodging by the sheriff or other officer until they agree 4 upon a verdict or are discharged by the court. After a jury has 5 been impaneled, no sheriff or other officer shall converse with, or 6 permit any one else to converse with a juror, unless by leave of the 7 court.

	•
imittee.	
Mairman Senate Committee	7
an Sen	I alfred Ruster
Ohairm	Syleaker of tile House of Delegates.
3	Clerk of the House of Delegates.
Ž	200 Delegates.
4	President of the Senate.
	. M. Solodges
	Clerk of the Senate
mittee.	The within is. Approved
House Committee	this. 3 day of Mare W ₁₉₃₁
H Hon	and P
The	Governor.
7.5	Governor.
dj.	
3	
3	P.led in the office of the Secretary of State
1/2	of West Virginia MAR 4 1931

Secretary of State.